

Misc 52 of 71 of 2025, Reg. No.-08 of 2025

Order dated 28-08-2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner is present with hazira.

Petitioner also files a postal track report along with an affidavit which shows that the notice upon all the OP are served.

OP takes no steps.

None move on repeated calls.

Hence, case is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 31.10.2025 for ex-parte hearing.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
JM- 3rd (V), JO-WB01364 In charge