

Misc 52 of 71 of 2025, Reg. No.-08 of 2025

Order dated 31-10-2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner is present with hazira.

OP files an ex-parte vacating petition, W/O on the ground stated there in. Let it be kept with the record. Copy served to the other side.

Considering the willingness of the OP to contest this case and considering the scope maintenance adjudication of this case on contest, let the ex-parte order vide 28.08.2025 be set aside.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.12.2025 for hearing of the interim maintenance petition and filing Affidavit of Assets and Liabilities by the OP in the mean time.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
JM- 3rd (V), JO-WB01364 In charge